
Fall 2020 Parts of Term 
11 Full Term (16-wks)     8/31-12/19 
12 1st Half (8-wks)     8/31-10/23 
1L Late Start (12-wks)     9/28-12/18 
13 2nd Half (8-wks)     10/26-12/18 
 

2020 
Monday, August 31       Fall Semester Classes Begin: 

   11 Full Term (16-wks) 
   12 1st Half (8-wks) 

Thursday, September 3 Last Day to Add a Course without Instructor Permission: 
   12 1st Half (8-wks) 

Monday, September 7       Labor Day Holiday – No Classes and Offices Closed  
Tuesday, September 8 Last Day to Add a Course without Instructor Permission: 

   11 Full Term (16-wks) 
Last Day to Drop with Full Refund: 
   12 1st Half (8-wks) 

Friday, September 11 Last Day to Add a Course with Instructor Permission: 
   12 1st Half (8-wks) 

Monday, September 14 Last Day to Drop with Full Refund: 
   11 Full Term (16-wks)  

Friday, September 18 Last Day to Resolve “I” Grades from Summer 2020 
Last Day to Add a Course with Instructor Permission: 
   11 Full Term (16-wks) 

Monday, September 28 Fall Semester Classes Begin: 
   1L Late Start (12-wks) 

Thursday, October 1 Last Day to Withdraw with “W” Grade (60% point): 
   12 1st Half (8-wks) 

Friday, October 2 Last Day to Add a Course without Instructor Permission: 
   1L Late Start (12-wks) 

Monday, October 5 Last Day to Drop with Full Refund: 
   1L Late Start (12-wks) 

Friday, October 9 
 
 
 

Last Day to Add a Course with Instructor Permission: 
   1L Late Start (12-wks) 
Last Day to Withdraw with “WP/WF” Grade (Instructor signature 
required): 
   12 1st Half (8-wks) 

Monday, October 26 Fall Semester Classes Begin: 
  13 2nd Half (8-wks) 

Thursday, October 29 Last Day to Add a Course without Instructor Permission: 
   13 2nd Half (8-wks)  

Monday, November 2 Last Day to Drop with Full Refund: 
   13 2nd Half (8-wks) 

Thursday, November 5 Last Day to Withdraw with “W” Grade (60% point): 
   11 Full Term (16-wks) 

Friday, November 6 Registration Opens for 2021 Spring Semester 



Friday, November 6 (cont’d) 
 

Last Day to Add a Course with Instructor Permission: 
   13 2nd Half (8-wks) 

Wednesday, November 11        Veterans’ Day Holiday Observed – No Classes and Offices Closed 
Monday, November 16 Last Day to Withdraw with “W” Grade (60% point): 

   1L Late Start (12-wks) 
Wednesday, November 25 Last Day to Withdraw with “W” Grade (60% point): 

   13 2nd Half (8-wks) 
Thursday, November 26- 
Friday, November 27  

Thanksgiving Holiday – No Classes and Offices Closed 
 

Friday, December 4 Last Day to Withdraw with “WP/WF” Grade (Instructor signature 
required): 
   11 Full Term (16-wks) 
   1L Late Start (12-wks) 
   13 2nd Half (8-wks) 

Saturday, December 19        Last Day of Classes for Fall Semester  
Monday, December 21       Grades Due 
Thursday, December 24 – 
Friday, January 1, 2021 

Offices Closed 

 
Spring 2021 Parts of Term 
1P2 Pre semester (2-wks) Winterim   1/4-1/16 
12H Motorcycle Twelve Weeks    1/4-3/27 
11 Full Term (15-wks)     1/19-5/8 
12 1st Half (8-wks)     1/19-3/13 
1L Late Start (11-wks)     2/16-5/8 
13 2nd Half (7-wks)     3/22-5/8 
 
Summer 2021 Parts of Term (Tentative) 
1P2 SURG Pre semester (2-wks)    5/10-5/22 
16M SURG Sixteen weeks May Start   5/10-8/28 
11 Full Term (11-wks)     5/24-8/7 
12 1st Half (6-wks)     5/24-7/3 
1F Front Part (8-wks)     5/4-7/17 
13 2nd Half (6-wks)     7/6-8/14 
13Y Welding Thirteen weeks May Start   5/17-8/14 
 

2021 
Friday, January 1, 2021 New Year’s Day Holiday – Offices Closed 
Monday, January 4 Spring Semester Classes Begin 

   1P2 Pre semester (2-wks) 
   12H Motorcycle Twelve weeks 
Last Day to Add a Course without Instructor Permission, and Last 
Day to Drop with Full Refund: 
   1P2 Pre semester (2-wks) 



Tuesday, January 5 Last Day to Add a Course with Instructor Permission: 
   1P2 Pre semester (2-wks) 

Friday, January 8 Last Day to Add a Course without Instructor Permission: 
   12H Motorcycle Twelve weeks 

Monday, January 11 Last Day to Withdraw with “W” Grade (60% point): 
   1P2 Pre semester (2-wks) 
Last Day to Drop with Full Refund: 
   12H Motorcycle Twelve weeks 

Thursday, January 14 
 
 

Last Day to Withdraw with “WP/WF” Grade (Instructor signature 
required): 
   1P2 Pre semester (2-wks) 

Friday, January 15 Last Day to Add a Course with Instructor Permission: 
   12H Motorcycle Twelve weeks 

Monday, January 18 Martin Luther King Jr./Civil Rights Day Holiday - Offices Closed 
Tuesday, January 19          Spring Semester Classes Begin: 

   11 Full Term (15-wks) 
   12 1st Half (8-wks) 

Friday, January 22 Last Day to Add a Course without Instructor Permission: 
   12 1st Half (8-wks) 

Monday, January 25 Last Day to Add a Course without Instructor Permission: 
   11 Full Term (15-wks) 
Last Day to Drop with Full Refund: 
   12 1st Half (8-wks) 

Friday, January 29 Last Day to Add a Course with Instructor Permission: 
   12 1st Half (8-wks) 

Monday, February 1 Last Day to Drop with Full Refund: 
   11 Full Term (15-wks) 

Friday, February 5 
 

Last Day to Resolve “I” Grades from Fall 2020 
Last Day to Add a Course with Instructor Permission: 
   11 Full Term (15-wks) 

Monday, February 15         Presidents’ Day Holiday – No Classes and Offices Closed 
Tuesday, February 16 Spring Semester Classes Begin: 

   1L Late Start (11-wks) 
Thursday, February 18 Last Day to Withdraw with “W” Grade (60% point): 

   12 1st Half (8-wks) 
Friday, February 19 Last Day to Add a Course without Instructor Permission: 

   1L Late Start (11-wks) 
Monday, February 22 Last Day to Drop with Full Refund: 

   1L Late Start (11-wks) 
Last Day to Withdraw with “W” Grade (60% point): 
   12H Motorcycle Twelve weeks 

Friday, February 26 Last Day to Add a Course with Instructor Permission: 
   1L Late Start (11-wks)   
Last Day to Withdraw with “WP/WF” Grade (Instructor signature 
required): 
   12 1st Half (8-wks) 



Friday, March 12 Last Day to Withdraw with “WP/WF” Grade (Instructor signature 
required): 
   12H Motorcycle Twelve weeks 

Saturday, March 13 – Sunday, 
March 21      

Spring Break – No Classes (except for Motorcycle) 
 

Monday, March 22 Registration Opens for 2021 Summer and Fall Semesters 
Spring Semester Classes Begin: 
   13 2nd Half (7-wks) 

Thursday, March 25 Last Day to Add a Course without Instructor Permission: 
   13 2nd Half (7-wks) 

Monday, March 29 Last Day to Withdraw with “W” Grade (60% point): 
   11 Full Term (15-wks) 
Last Day to Drop with Full Refund: 
   13 2nd Half (7-wks) 

Friday, April 2 Last Day to Add a Course with Instructor Permission: 
   13 2nd Half (7-wks) 

Wednesday, April 7 Last Day to Withdraw with “W” Grade (60% point): 
   1L Late Start (11-wks) 

Monday, April 19 Last Day to Withdraw with “W” Grade (60% point): 
   13 2nd Half (7-wks) 

Friday, April 23 Last Day to Withdraw with “WP/WF” Grade (Instructor signature 
required): 
   11 Full Term (15-wks) 
   1L Late Start (11-wks) 
   13 2nd Half (7-wks) 

Saturday, May 8           Last Day of Classes for Spring Semester  
Monday, May 10           Grades Due  

Summer Semester Classes Begin 
   1P2 SURG Pre semester (2-wks) 
   16M SURG Sixteen weeks May Start 
Last Day to Add a Course without Instructor Permission 
   1P2 SURG Pre semester (2-wks) 
Last Day to Drop with Full Refund: 
   1P2 SURG Pre semester (2-wks) 

Tuesday, May 11 Last Day to Add a Course with Instructor Permission: 
   1P2 SURG Pre semester (2-wks) 

Saturday, May 15 Commencement (Tentative) 
Monday, May 17 Last Day to Withdraw with “W” Grade (60% point): 

   1P2 SURG Pre semester (2-wks) 
Last Day to Add a Course without Instructor Permission 
   16M SURG Sixteen weeks May Start 
Summer Semester Classes Begin: 
   13Y Welding Thirteen weeks May Start 

Thursday, May 20 Last Day to Withdraw with “WP/WF” Grade (Instructor signature 
required): 
   1P2 SURG Pre semester (2-wks) 
 



Friday, May 21 Last Day to Add a Course without Instructor Permission 
   13Y Welding Thirteen weeks May Start 

Monday, May 24 Last Day to Drop with Full Refund 
   16M SURG Sixteen weeks May Start 
   13Y Welding Thirteen weeks May Start 
Summer Semester Classes Begin: 
   11 Full Term (11-wks) 
   12 1st Half (6-wks) 
   1F Front Part (8-wks) 

Wednesday, May 26 Last Day to Add a Course without Instructor Permission 
   12 1st Half (6-wks) 

Thursday, May 27 Last Day to Add a Course without Instructor Permission 
   1F Front Part (8-wks) 

Friday, May 28 Last Day to Resolve “I” Grades from Spring 2020 
Last Day to Add a Course with Instructor Permission: 
   16M SURG Sixteen weeks May Start 
   13Y Welding Thirteen weeks May Start 

Monday, May 31 Memorial Day Holiday – Offices Closed 
Tuesday, June 1 Last Day to Add a Course without Instructor Permission 

   11 Full Term (11-wks) 
Last Day to Drop with Full Refund 
   11 Full Term (11-wks) 
   12 1st Half (6-wks) 
   1F Front Part (8-wks) 

Friday, June 4 Last Day to Add a Course with Instructor Permission: 
11 Full Term (11-wks) 
   12 1st Half (6-wks) 
   1F Front Part (8-wks) 

Friday, June 16 Last Day to Withdraw with “W” Grade (60% point): 
   12 1st Half (6-wks)  

Friday, June 18 Last Day to Withdraw with “WP/WF” Grade (Instructor signature 
required): 
  12 1st Half (6-wks) 

Thursday, June 24 Last Day to Withdraw with “W” Grade (60% point): 
   1F Front Part (8-wks) 

Friday, July 2 Last Day to Withdraw with “WP/WF” Grade (Instructor signature 
required): 
   1F Front Part (8-wks) 

Monday, July 5 Independence Day Holiday (Observed) – Offices Closed 
Tuesday, July 6 Summer Semester Classes Begin: 

   13 2nd Half (6-wks) 
Thursday, July 8 Last Day to Add a Course without Instructor Permission: 

   13 2nd Half (6-wks)  
Last Day to Withdraw with “W” Grade (60% point): 
   11 Full Term (11-wks) 

Friday, July 9 Last Day to Withdraw with “W” Grade (60% point): 
   13Y Welding Thirteen weeks May Start 



Monday, July 12 Last Day to Drop with Full Refund: 
   13 2nd Half (6-wks)  

Wednesday, July 14 Last Day to Withdraw with “W” Grade (60% point): 
   16M SURG Sixteen weeks May Start 

Friday, July 16 Last Day to Add a Course with Instructor Permission: 
   13 2nd Half (6-wks)   

Friday, July 23 Last Day to Withdraw with “WP/WF” Grade (Instructor signature 
required): 
   11 Full Term (11-wks) 

Wednesday, July 28 Last Day to Withdraw with “W” Grade (60% point): 
   13 2nd Half (6-wks) 

Friday, July 30 Last Day to Withdraw with “WP/WF” Grade (Instructor signature 
required): 
   13 2nd Half (6-wks) 
   13Y Welding Thirteen weeks May Start 

Friday, August 13 Last Day to Withdraw with “WP/WF” Grade (Instructor signature 
required): 
   16M SURG Sixteen weeks May Start 

Saturday, August 28 Last Day of 2020-2021 Academic Year 
  

 


